Boil Water Advisory Lifted: Fairmont

By  | 

MARION COUNTY, W. Va. (WDTV)-- UPDATE 7/14/19
The advisory has been lifted.

ORIGINAL STORY 7/13/19
According to the City of Fairmont, the water department is repairing a water leak on a main water line at the intersection of Maple Ave and Fitzgerald affecting Garret Ave, Holbert Ave, Lehman Ave, Fitzgerald and the surrounding areas.

If your service has had low water pressure, a loss of water, or discoloration of water do not drink the water without boiling it first.

Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, bathing and food preparation until further notice.

The City of Fairmont is repairing the main water line.

For more information call The Water Treatment Plant at (304) 366-1461.